03/09/20 11:24 am HOUSE RESEARCH BE/JF H4181A10

1.2	Page 3, after line 5, insert:
1.3	"(d) "Eligible new electric vehicle" means an electric vehicle that meets the requirements
1.4	of subdivision 2, paragraph (a).
1.5	(e) "Eligible used electric vehicle" means an electric vehicle that meets the requirements
1.6	of subdivision 2, paragraph (b)."
1.7	Page 3, after line 10, insert:
1.8	"(h) "New eligible electric vehicle" means an eligible electric vehicle that has not been
1.9	registered in any state."
1.10	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
1.11	Page 3, line 11, delete "An" and insert "(a) A new"
1.12	Page 3, line 22, delete "\$42,000" and insert "\$60,000"
1.13	Page 3, after line 26, insert:
1.14	"(b) A used electric vehicle is eligible for an electric vehicle rebate under this section is
1.15	the electric vehicle has previously been owned in this state or another state and has not been
1.16	modified from the original manufacturer's specifications."
1.17	Page 3, line 27, after "eligible" insert "new or used"
1.18	Page 4, line 7, after the second "eligible" insert "new"
1.19	Page 4, after line 7, insert:
1.20	"(b) A \$500 rebate may be issued under this section to an eligible purchaser or lessee
1.21	of an eligible used electric vehicle."
1.22	Page 4, line 8, delete everything before "purchaser" and insert "A"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4181 as follows:

1.1

03/09/20 11:24 am HOUSE RESEARCH BE/JF H4181A10

- 2.1 Page 4, line 9, delete "..." and insert "150"
- Page 4, line 11, after "rebate" insert ", in addition to a rebate under paragraph (a) or (b),
- 2.3 <u>as applicable,</u>" and delete "<u>\$......</u>" and insert "<u>\$500 for the purchase or lease of an eligible</u>
- 2.4 new electric vehicle and \$100 for the purchase or lease of an eligible used electric vehicle."